Al

"™ SREE GOKULAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH FOUNDATION

(A UNIT OF FOUNDATION OF NON-RESIDENT INDIANS)

SGMCRF/C1/NMC/GENERAL /2020 15/01/2024

DECLARATION

I, Dr.Laltha Kailas, Principal, Sree Gokulam Medical
College and Research Foundation do hereby declare and
affirm that the documents/informations uploaded in the
NMC proforma of the website were verified by me and

found correct. \W

Dr. Lalitha Kailas
Principal

Venjaramoodu P.O., Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 607
Phone : 0472-2874000, 2815000 Fax : 0472-3041004
email : principal@sgmc.in  director@sgmc.edu.in


mailto:principal@sgmc.in
mailto:director@sgmc.edu.in

Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation

NMC Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website

S No

0 N o0 o1 AW

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Information of the medical college/
institution

Year of Inception
Government/private:

Name

Address with pin code

University address with pin code
Official website

Dean/ Principal/ Director / Principal
Mobile Number

Email ID of Dean / Principal / Director

Hospital

Date and Year of Registration of the Hospital

(DD/MM/YYYY)
Number of Beds

Number of Beds for emergency

Date of the First Letter of Permission(LoP) of

MBBS (DD/MM/YYYY) & number of seats
Status of Recognition

Number of MBBS and PG broad specialty
and super specialty students admitted in
this session*

Inpatients registered and admitted
(01.01.2023 - 31.12.2023)**

Outpatients registered (01.01.2023 -
31.12.2023)**

Number of Deaths reported to the
Municipality/ village register

Address and pin code of the Corporation/
village where the Death records are
reported

Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the
corporation in case Death Records are
reported

Number of Births reported

Address and pin code of the Corporation/

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

2005

Private

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation
Venjaramoodu, Trivandrum - 695 607

Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur - 680 596

wWww.sgmc.in
Dr.Lalitha Kailas, Principal
9447023230

principal@sgmc.in / director@sgmc.in

Sree Gokulam Medical College Hospital
08.10.2004

730
30

17.08.2005 & 50

Recognised (150 MBBS Seats)

MBBS: 150
MD/MS: 56
DM /M Ch: Nil

2023 - 45153
2022 - 44277
2021 - 43062

2023 - 485071
2022- 446037
2021 -401483

2023 - 446
2022 - 368
2021 - 503

NELLANAD GRAMA PANCHAYATH
VENJARAMOODU P O
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695607 KERALA

SEVANA HOSPITAL KISOK/
nellanadgp@gmail.com

2023 -1727
2022- 1937
2021- 1803

NELLANAD GRAMA PANCHAYATH, VENJARAMOODU P O

village where the Birth records are reported THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695607, KERALA


http://www.sgmc.in
mailto:principal@sgmc.in
mailto:director@sgmc.in
mailto:nellanadgp@gmail.com

Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation

NMC Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the
corporation in case Birth Records are
reported

Number of Rooms in Men’s Hostel
and students accommodated

Total Number of Rooms in Women's Hostel

and students accommodated

Name of the Grievance Redressal Officer
(PIO & CPIO):

Address with Pin code

Telephone Number
Email Id

Grievances reported

Details of Post- Graduation Courses offered

Post- Graduate Course

MD Anatomy

MD Physiology

MD Biochemistry

MD Pathology

MD Microbiology

MD Pharmacology

MD Community Medicine

MD General Medicine

MS General Surgery

MD Paediatrics

MS Obstetrics & Gynaecology
MS ENT

MS Ophthalmology

MS Orthopaedics

MD Anaesthesiology

MD Radio-diagnosis

MD Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy

SEVANA HOSPITAL KISOK/

nellanadgp@gmail.com

No of Rooms: 276 &
No. of students: 264

No of Rooms: 575 &
No. of students: 700

Dr Benny PV
Dr Simi S M

Grievance Redressal Committee for Students,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation,

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 607

Telephone No: 0472 2815000 extension: 1422

Email ID : grcs.sgmc2021@gmail.com

2023 - 2 (Two)
2022- 8 (Eight)
2021 -7 (Seven)
2020 - Nil

Year of Commencement
of the Course

2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2020

Number of

Students Currently Students admitted

pursuing
the Course

2

w AN W W W

Number of

in the current
session

2
2
Nil

=N W DN

—
o ©

N W N W w o~ W o


mailto:nellanadgp@gmail.com
mailto:grcs.sgmc2021@gmail.com

