

SREE GOKULAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH FOUNDATION

(A UNIT OF FOUNDATION OF NON-RESIDENT INDIANS)

SGMCRF/C1/NMC/GENERAL/2020

15/01/2024

DECLARATION

I, Dr.Laltha Kailas, Principal, Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation do hereby declare and affirm that the documents/informations uploaded in the NMC proforma of the website were verified by me and found correct.

Dr. Lalitha Kailas Principal

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695607

	Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation						
	NMC Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website						
S No	Information of the medical college/institution	Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation					
	Year of Inception	2005					
	Government/private:	Private					
1	Name	Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation					
2	Address with pin code	Venjaramoodu, Trivandrum - 695 607					
3	University address with pin code	Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur - 680 596					
4	Official website	www.sgmc.in					
5	Dean/ Principal/ Director / Principal	Dr.Lalitha Kailas, Principal					
6	Mobile Number	9447023230					
7	Email ID of Dean / Principal / Director	principal@sgmc.in / director@sgmc.in					
8	Hospital	Sree Gokulam Medical College Hospital					
9	Date and Year of Registration of the Hospital (DD/MM/YYYY)	08.10.2004					
10	Number of Beds	730					
11	Number of Beds for emergency	30					
12	Date of the First Letter of Permission(LoP) of MBBS (DD/MM/YYYY) & number of seats	17.08.2005 & 50					
13	Status of Recognition	Recognised (150 MBBS Seats)					
14	Number of MBBS and PG broad specialty and super specialty students admitted in this session*	MBBS: 150 MD/MS: 56 DM / M Ch: Nil					
15	Inpatients registered and admitted (01.01.2023 - 31.12.2023)**	2023 - 45153 2022 - 44277 2021 - 43062					
16	Outpatients registered (01.01.2023 - 31.12.2023)**	2023 - 485071 2022- 446037 2021 - 401483					
17	Number of Deaths reported to the Municipality/ village register	2023 - 446 2022 - 368 2021 - 503					
18	Address and pin code of the Corporation/ village where the Death records are reported	NELLANAD GRAMA PANCHAYATH VENJARAMOODU P O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695607 KERALA					
19	Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the corporation in case Death Records are reported	SEVANA HOSPITAL KISOK/ nellanadgp@gmail.com					
20	Number of Births reported	2023 - 1727 2022- 1937 2021- 1803					
21	Address and pin code of the Corporation/village where the Birth records are reported	NELLANAD GRAMA PANCHAYATH, VENJARAMOODU P O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695607, KERALA					

	Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation						
NMC Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website							
22	Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the corporation in case Birth Records are reported	SEVANA HOSPITAL KISOK/ nellanadgp@gmail.com					
23	Number of Rooms in Men's Hostel and students accommodated	No of Rooms: 276 & No. of students: 264					
24	Total Number of Rooms in Women's Hostel and students accommodated	No of Rooms: 575 & No. of students: 700					
25	Name of the Grievance Redressal Officer (PIO & CPIO):	Dr Benny P V Dr Simi S M					
26	Address with Pin code	Grievance Redressal Committee for Students, Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 607					
27	Telephone Number Email Id	Telephone No: 0472 2815000 extension: 1422 Email ID: <u>grcs.sgmc2021@gmail.com</u>					
28	Grievances reported	2023 - 2 (Two) 2022- 8 (Eight) 2021 - 7 (Seven) 2020 - Nil					
29	Details of Post- Graduation Courses offered						
	Post- Graduate Course	Year of Commencement of the Course	Number of Students Currently pursuing the Course	Number of Students admitted in the current session			
	MD Anatomy	2011	2	2			
	MD Physiology	2011	3	2			
	MD Biochemistry	2011	3	Nil			
	MD Pathology	2011	3	2			
	MD Microbiology	2012	7	3			
	MD Pharmacology	2012	4	2			
	MD Community Medicine	2011	3	1			
	MD General Medicine	2011	18	6			
	MS General Surgery	2011	24	10			
	MD Paediatrics	2011	14	6			
	MS Obstetrics & Gynaecology	2011	9	3			
	MS ENT	2012	14	6			
	MS Ophthalmology	2012	9	3			
	MS Orthopaedics	2011	9	3			
	MD Anaesthesiology	2011	6	2			
T.							
	MD Radio-diagnosis	2011	9	3			